RESOLUTION 09-2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEMINOLE, FLORIDA, AMENDING SECTION 6.04 (SALARY ADJUSTMENTS) OF THE CITY'S PERSONNEL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE HEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City of Seminole desires to provide the most effective efficient services to its employees and to the public; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager, in consultation with the City's Human Resources Director and at the direction of the City Council, recommends that certain changes be made to the City's Personnel Policies and Procedures in order to reflect current conditions, trends, and goals, as well as the needs of the City; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment to the Personnel Policies and Procedures is attached herewith in strikethrough/underline format.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEMINOLE, FLORIDA, THAT:

SECTION 1: Section 6.04 is hereby amended in accordance with the attached section attached as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEMINOLE, FLORIDA, THIS 13th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2018.

Leslie Waters, Mayor

ATTEST:

Patricia Beliveau, City Clerk

pproved as to form: Jay Daigneault, City Attorney